DESCRIPTION
The Model SPI225 is a high current primary injection test system for
all forms of high current testing required in a substation, including
testing overcurrent relays, circuit breakers, motor overloads and
current transformers.
The SPI system is the FIRST high current test systems to permit a user
to type in a predetermined current and the SPI system will generate
and regulate the requested high current without preheating the

SPI225
Smart primary injection test system
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model SPI225 -
Regulatory
N = Standard System 115/230 VAC
C = CE Compliant System 230 VAC*
Bluetooth Option
1 = With Bluetooth
0 = Without
Power Cord Option
A = North American Power Cord
I = International Power Cord
E = Continental Europe Power Cord
U = United Kingdom
STYLE NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
NOTE:
UK
Archcliffe Road Dover
CT17 9EN England
T +44 (0) 1304 502101
F +44 (0) 1304 207342
UNITED STATES
4271 Bronze Way
Dallas TX 75237-1019 USA
T 800 723 2861 (USA only)
T +1 214 333 3201
F +1 214 331 7399
OTHER TECHNICAL SALES OFFICES
Valley Forge USA, College Station USA,
Sydney AUSTRALIA, Danderyd SWEDEN,
Ontario CANADA, Trappes FRANCE,
Oberursel GERMANY, Aargau SWITZERLAND,
Kingdom of BAHRAIN, Mumbai INDIA,
Johannesburg SOUTH AFRICA, Chonburi THAILAND
CERTIFICATION ISO
Registered to ISO 9001:2000 Cert. no. Q 09290
Registered to ISO 14001-1996 Cert. no. EMS 61597
SPI225_DS_EN_V10
Megger is a registered trademark
6
*CE Marked units operating at 230V will have reduced outputs